09-12-2003

PTO-1595 (modified) 3 RECORDS

703 AFR 14 M 9: 04 RECORDATION - 102537332

1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC.	Name: ENDOCARE, INC.
,	Street Address: 201 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No	City, State: IRVINE, CA Zip: 92618
Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: June 24, 200	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): SEE A	TTACHED EXHIBIT 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.(s):	Additional numbers attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applcns. and patents involved: 11
Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$440.00 ENCLOSED
Internal Address: ENDOCARE, INC.	
Street Address: 201 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	8. Deposit account number: <u>N/A</u>
City: IRVINE State: CA Zip: 92618	(Attach dup. copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	. 4 . /
LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	Hty 4/9/03

04/16/2003 ECHOPER 00000179 B406337

01 FC:8021

decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0522

EXHIBIT 1 to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Title	Patent No.
1	Hand Held Cryosurgical Probe Apparatus	Des. 406,337
2	Hand Held Cryosurgical Probe Apparatus	Des. 414,865
3	Cryosurgical Instrument with Vent Holes and Method Using Same	5,254,116
- 4	Cryosurgical System for Destroying Tumors by Freezing	5,334,181
5	Cryogenic Transport Hose	5,400,602
	Closed Circulation Tissue Warming Apparatus and Method of Using the	
6	Same in Prostate Surgery	5,437,673
7	Cryosurgical Instrument with Vent Means and Method Using Same	5,520,682
8	Cryogenic Surgical Instrument and Method of Manufacturing the Same	5,573,532
9	Cryosurgical Instrument and System and Method of Cryosurgery	5,674,218
10	Endoscopic Cryospray Device	5,846,235
11	Hand Held Cryosurgical Probe System	5,916,212

Endocare, Inc. 201 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618

> PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 28, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation the patents of Assignor. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such Assets.

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

[SEAL]

CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC.

Name: V. ANDREW CHECKING

Title: MESIDENT & CEO

PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0524

State of Georgia)
County of cobb)

ss.: 318 42 3347

On this 18 day of June 2002, before me, Some South of personally appeared the Archen South of the personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia. My Cornmission Expires April 23, 2004

On Ox# 048145369 7-5-2003 7-5-1952

Cryomedical Sciences, Inc.

Schedule of Patents At March 31, 2002

Schedule A

Cryosurgical Instrument with Vent Holes and Method of Using Same Cryosurgical System for Destroying Tumors by Freezing Cryogenic Transport Hose 5,254,116 5,400,602 5,334,181 Number $\widehat{\mathbb{C}}$

Closed Circulation Tissue Warming Apparatus and Method of Using the Same in Prostate Surgery Biopsy Needle Insertion Guide and Method of Use in Prostate Cryosurgery** 5,494,039 5,437,673

Cryosurgical Instrument with Vent Means and Method Using Same 5,520,682

Cryogenic Surgical Instrument and Method of Manufacturing the Same Cryogenic Surgical Instrument and System and Method of Crysurgery 5,674,218 5,573,532

5,846,235 Endoscopic Cryospray Device

(5) (12) (12)

Des. 406,337 Hand Held Cryosurgical Probe Apparatus

5,916,212 Hand Held Cryosurgical Probe System

Hand Held Cryosurgical Probe Apparatus Des. 414,865

CHEMOSENSITIZATION: IMPROVING CRYOSURGICAL OUTCOMES* 799'981/09

* We filed a provisonal patent application on March 3, 2000 (Appln. No.

60/186,667). The provisional application expired on March 2, 2001. We did not refile due to financial issues.

** Expired (due to non-payment of maintenance fees)

Confidential

l of I

PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0526

£3668